PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name Execution Date					
Evryx Technologies, Inc.						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Evryx Acquisition LLC						
Street Address: 10182 Culver Boulevard						
City: Culver City						
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	90232					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property T	уре	Number				
Property Type Number Application Number: 13693892						
Application Number:	1369	3892				
Application Number:		3892	13693892			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 9499438358 be sent via US Mail 949-943-830 mcastro@fisl : FISH & ASSO 2603 Main Si Suite 1000	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) iiplaw.com)OCIATES, PC	CH \$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 9499438358 be sent via US Mail 949-943-830 mcastro@fisl : FISH & ASSG 2603 Main Si Suite 1000 Irvine, CALIF	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) hiplaw.com DCIATES, PC reet	00 075			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 9499438358 be sent via US Mail 949-943-830 mcastro@fisl : FISH & ASSO 2603 Main Si Suite 1000 Irvine, CALIF	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) iplaw.com DCIATES, PC reet DRNIA 92614	00 075			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA 9499438358 be sent via US Mail 949-943-830 mcastro@fisl : FISH & ASSO 2603 Main Si Suite 1000 Irvine, CALIF	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) hiplaw.com DCIATES, PC reet ORNIA 92614 101044.0001US39	00 075			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA 9499438358 be sent via US Mail 949-943-830 mcastro@fisl : FISH & ASSO 2603 Main Si Suite 1000 Irvine, CALIF	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. iplaw.com DCIATES, PC reet ORNIA 92614 101044.0001US39 Marutzzella Castro	00 075			

	source=Assignment, with IP Schedule (Evryx to Evryx Acquisition) - SIGNED#page1.tif
	source=Assignment, with IP Schedule (Evryx to Evryx Acquisition) - SIGNED#page2.tif
	source=Assignment, with IP Schedule (Evryx to Evryx Acquisition) - SIGNED#page3.tif
I	source=Assignment, with IP Schedule (Evryx to Evryx Acquisition) - SIGNED#page4.tif
I	source=Assignment, with IP Schedule (Evryx to Evryx Acquisition) - SIGNED#page5.tif
	source=Assignment, with IP Schedule (Evryx to Evryx Acquisition) - SIGNED#page6.tif

Attorney Docket No. 102018.0000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evryx Technologies, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 4121 Redwood Avenue - Los Angeles, CA 90066 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has obtained by way of assignment a certain IP Assets as outlined in the attached IP Schedule; which together with related good will, experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how is referred to hereinafter as the IP ASSETS;

WHEREAS, Evryx Acquisition LLC., a corporation having its principal place of business at 10182 Culver Blvd, Culver City, CA90232 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring entire right, title, good will and interest in, to and under said IP Assets, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to the IP ASSETS, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said IP ASSETS by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said IP ASSETS, including the patent application listed above, and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries issuing therefrom as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said IP Assets and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Expected Performance. Each party herein agrees to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of This Agreement.

ASSIGNOR acknowledge that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said IP Assets and ASSIGNOR further acknowledge that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not

PATENT REEL: 030830 FRAME: 0805

Attorney Docket No. 102018.0000

create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE, in this or in any PCT or other family applications.

WITNESS my hand at LOS ANCEURS, CA, this 23 day of Feb 2011, City State Month

R. Sond

Signature

KENNATH J AICHANDS

Name: Ken Richards 83

CHIER FLADANCIAL OFFICER

Title:

IP SCHEDULE Patents

		Serial		Reg.		
Matter ID	Title	Number	Fling Vale	1902UNN	NUMDER ISSUE DAME	SUND
	Image Capture and Identification System and Brocess	02778730.8	International Filing date 11/05/2002			Pending
	20000 1 2 00000 1 2 00000 1 2 00000 1 2 00000 1 2 00000 1 2 00000 1 2 00000 1 2 00000 1 2 00000 1 2 00000 1 2 0	T				
404000 0004 ED3	Use of Image-Derived Information as Search Orderia for Internet and other Search Findhes	06801326.7	International Filing date 08/10/2006			Pending
101044 (0014HK	image Capture and identification System and Process	1	9/21/2004			Pending
CIVIEDOC VECEOS	Use of image-Derived information as Search Criterio for Internet and other Search Entities	1853/DELNO/ Filing date	International Filing date 08/10/2006		- - -	Pending
	Image Capture and Identification System and	2003-547958				Pending
101044,000101	Deta Capture And Identification System And					
101044.0001JP2	Process	2006-225644 8/22/2006	8/22/2006			Penang
101044.0001JP3	Data Capture And Identification System And Process	2007-246850	9/25/2007			Pending
	Use of image-Derived information as Search Criticals for internation and Search	2008-527020	International Filing date 08/10/2006			Pending
10.1044.0001014	concerts by measure and identification System and Provess	09/992942	11/5/2001	7016532	3/21/2006	Issued
101044.0001US10 Process	Data Capture and identification System and Process	13/005719	1/13/2011			Pending

IP SCHEDULE Patents **1**22

	Fatents	IS				
Mathoe ID	- I I I I	Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	issue Date	Status
53	Image Capture and Identification System and Process	10/492243	4/9/2004	747780	12/22/2008	Issued
	Use of Image-Derived Information as Search	106400111	8/15/2005	7680324	3/16/2010	Issued
101044-0001055	Criteria for interiors and ourse over oceans inguishing image Capture and identification System and				7/2/2008	pansı
101004-000102	n rucess Data Capture and identification System and	T		7565008	7/21/2009	lssved
	rrucess Image Capture and Identification System and Doccess	1			3/1/2011	lssued
	n coccess Data Capture and Identification System and Pervose		1/20/2009	7881529 2/1/2011	2/1/2011	įssued
	r rucess Desired from Object (M3068	[9/28/2009	7899252 3/1/2011	3/1/2011	lssued
101044,0001058	Colect Interact Dentred active and Colombian	9	International Filing date 08/29/2006			Pending
101044.00095K	interactivity via mobile image Recognition	1 1	International Filing date 08/29/2006			Pencing
	(university of Machine Image Rectionition	09102795.4	3/24/2009	-		Pending
	Interactivity Via Mobile Image recognition	à	International Filing date 08/29/2006			Pending
NICODO	A STATISTICS AND					

2 3/4/2011

T

IP SOHEDULE Patents

11.11.11	Trite	Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Number issue Date Status	Status
m cantott			International			
	and a starting frames Sancerition	7008-529219 [08/29/2006	Filing date 08/29/2006			Pending
101044.00034						
101044 0008151	Interactivity Via Mobile Image Recognition	11/510009	8/25/2006			Pending
- Danaporter or						
20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	totorschuitu mitte a Mixed Reality	11/972062	11/10/2008	7564469	7564469 7/21/2009	Issued
101044,000000	1111201 douter 1 view 2					
101042 0000103	Interactivity with a Mixed Reality	12/505726	7/20/2009			Pending
10 1044-00000						
	Methods and Devices for Detecting Linkable	11/445784	6/1/2006	7775437	7775437 8/17/2010 (ssued	pensy
1101044,0010051 1009605	loojects					

IP SCHEDULE Trademarks

Status	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Suspended	
Issue Date	3279167 7/31/2007	5013908 12/22/2006 Issued	3277290 8/7/2007	6382436 9/15/2008		
Reg. Number	3279167	5013908	3277290	6382436		
Filing Date	2/23/2006	9/22/2005	6/2/2005	10/22/2007	10/15/2007	
Serial Number	78/821438	2005-88766	78/706341	006382436	77/304118	
Title	EVRYX TECHNO: OGIES			W.		
Matter ID	101010 0001	10.044.0004 ID	10 1044-00030	*0+0/X 0011ED	101044.0011ES	201100-1100-110

RECORDED: 07/18/2013

3/4/2011